FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	12-15-199		R SHEET		IT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_	_	_
Tab settings	10092165		o attached origina	al documents or copy	/ thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner (	10092100		ie attached ongini	al documents or copy	/ Intereor.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	MAD	2. Name a	and address of re	eceiving party(ies)	PTO E
John P. Henderson	11-25-98	Name:	Ball Corp	oration	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? □ Yes X□ No	Interna	l Address:		29/09.
3. Nature of conveyance:					
XX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street /	Address: P	. O. Box 2407	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	<del> </del>			
□ Other		City:	Muncie	State:IN	_ <b>ZIP</b> :_47307
Execution Date: November 19.	1998	Additions	al name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?   Yes	sXOX No
If this document is being filed toge  A. Patent Application No.(s)			tent No.(s)		
12/08/1998 PALLEN 00000018 29097008 02 FC:581 40.00 0	Additional numbers at	l ttached? □ Yes	XØ No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be market.	m correspondence	6. Total n	umber of applica	tions and patents in	volved: 1
Name: A. James Richardson	n #26,983	7. Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.41	)\$	40.009
Internal Address: Locke Reyn	nolds	XX En	closed		
		₹Z¥ Au	thorized to be ch	arged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 201 N. Illin	nois St.	8. Depos	it account numb	er:	
Suite 1000	,		12-1	790	
City: Indianapolis State: 1	IN <b>ZIP</b> : 46204	(Attach	duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by dep	osit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true a	and correct and a	any attached copy	is a true copy of
A. James Richardson #26,98	33 <b>M</b>	ahm	ho	<u>Novemb</u>	per 25, 1998
Name of Person Signing	/ Fotal number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, atta	achments, and docu	ment: 3	Date

Seri	al No	)				
File	d					
Our	File	No.	6486	.351	25:A	.IR:sa

## ASSIGNMENT

(for sole inventor)

WHEREAS, John P. Henderson, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in PLASTIC BOTTLE for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ball Corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of Indiana, having a principal place of business at P. O. Box 2407, Muncie, IN 47307-0407 to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignor agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 9634 FRAME: 0675 Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement to conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

of		ave execut _,1998.	ed this Assignment, this 19th day		
			John P. Henderson		
	E OF GEORGIA ) NTY OF )	SS:	005-62-8880		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State this 19th day of November, 1998.					
			Notary Public  De Donah S. Dd. Markette  Printed		
-	ommission Expires:		County of Residence		

335227

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/25/1998 REEL: 9634 FRAME: 0676